SENATE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 04, 2010 Hearing Room B
8:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Alan C Bates
Sen. Bill Morrisette
Sen. Frank Morse

STAFF PRESENT: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 1010 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 1046 — Public Hearing

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio
recording.
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8:19:39 AM
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8:33:30 AM
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8:47:29 AM
8:48:26 AM
8:50:09 AM
8:50:27 AM
8:50:27 AM

Meeting called to order by Chair Monnes Anderson
Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 1010 - Public Hearing
Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 1046 - Public Hearing

Rep. Bill Kennemer, House District 39
Sen. Morrisette

Rep. Kennemer

Sen. Morrisette

Rep. Kennemer

Chair Monnes Anderson

Rep. Kennemer

Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 1010 - Public Hearing

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Brian DeLashmutt, Association of Surgical Technologists
{Exhibit} 1: Grant Higginson, Administrator, Public Health, Oregon
Health Authority

Chair Monnes Anderson

Higginson

DeLashmutt

Chair Monnes Anderson

Higginson

Sen. Morrisette

Chair Monnes Anderson

{Exhibit} 2: Deborah Turner, Certified Surgical Technologist
Sen. Morrisette

Catherine Reid, Certified Surgical Technologist

{Exhibit} 3: Catherine Sparkman, Director, Public Affairs, National
Association of Technologists

{Exhibit} 4-5: Sparkman

{Exhibit} 6: Sparkman

Sen. Morrisette

Sparkman

Sen. Morrisette




8:50:44 AM
8:51:36 AM
8:52:02 AM
8:56:49 AM
8:58:09 AM
8:59:42 AM
9:01:02 AM
9:02:29 AM
9:05:16 AM
9:05:29 AM
9:05:43 AM
9:05:58 AM
9:06:24 AM
9:07:17 AM
9:07:35 AM
9:14:39 AM
9:15:08 AM

9:15:08 AM

9:15:09 AM
9:15:22 AM
9:16:00 AM
9:16:14 AM
9:18:22 AM
9:18:29 AM
9:18:30 AM
9:19:18 AM
9:22:50 AM
9:23:00 AM
9:28:41 AM
9:28:57 AM

9:34:20 AM

9:37:11 AM
9:37:36 AM
9:42:44 AM

9:44:35 AM
9:47:03 AM
9:47:08 AM
9:47:33 AM
9:48:15 AM
9:48:48 AM
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Sparkman

Chair Monnes Anderson

Tom Holt, Oregon Association of Hospitals and Health Systems
Doug Barber, Peace Health

Chair Monnes Anderson

Holt

Sen. Morse

Sen. Morrisette

Vice-Chair Kruse

Holt

Vice-Chair Kruse

Holt

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sara Reckenridge, RN

Chair Monnes Anderson

The following written testimony was submitted for the record
without public testimony.

{Exhibit} 7: Sparkman

SB 1046 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 8:- 9 Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Chair Monnes Anderson

Laurel Singer, Program Manager, Oregon Consensus
Chair Monnes Anderson

Singer

Chair Monnes Anderson

{Exhibit} 10: James Lace, Oregon Medical Association
Chair Monnes Anderson

Lace

Chair Monnes Anderson

David Pollack, Professor, Public Policy, Oregon Health and Science
University, Oregon Psychiatric Association

{Exhibit} 11: Stewart Newman, Psychiatrist, Oregon Medical
Association

Chair Monnes Anderson

{Exhibit} 12: Tanya Tompkins, PhD

{Exhibit} 13-14: Doug Barber, Oregon Academy of Family
Physicians

{Exhibit} 15: Robert Julien, Oregon Physician

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Morse

Julien

Chair Monnes Anderson

{Exhibit} 16: Meghan Coughey, Vice-President, Mental Health
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America of Oregon
9:52:51 AM Robin Henderson, Oregon Psychological Association
9:56:05 AM Sen. Morrisette
9:56:14 AM Henderson
9:56:15 AM Sen. Morrisette
9:56:16 AM Henderson
9:56:20 AM Sen. Morrisette
9:56:26 AM Henderson
9:56:30 AM {Exhibit} 17: Lynnea Lindsey-Pengelly, PhD, Psychologist
10:00:19 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
10:00:34 AM Henderson
10:00:58 AM Sen. Bates
10:03:08 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
10:03:21 AM Lindsey-Pengelly
10:03:52 AM Sen. Bates
10:04:11 AM Henderson
10:04:44 AM Sen. Bates
10:04:47 AM Sen. Morrisette
10:05:07 AM Henderson
10:05:32 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
10:06:15 AM Tom Mann, Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs
10:06:17 AM Chair Monnes Anderson
10:06:25 AM Meeting Recessed
10:06:41 AM Meeting Reconvened

10:06:51 AM SB 1010 - Work Session

10:06:52 AM Chair Monnes Anderson

10:07:02 AMMOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 1010 DO PASS

10:07:10 AM Chair Monnes Anderson

10:07:23 AMVOTE: 3-2-0

10:07:23 AM AYES: Bates, Monnes Anderson, Morrisette; NAYS: Kruse, Morse
10:07:34 AM CARRIER: SEN. MORRISETTE will lead discussion on the floor

10:07:40 AM SB 1046 - Public Hearing

10:07:48 AM Tom Mann, Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs

10:09:37 AM Chair Monnes Anderson

10:10:28 AM William Dehen, Nurse Practitioner, Portland

10:13:41 AM Chair Monnes Anderson

10:14:33 AM Sen. Morrisette

10:14:52 AM Dehen

10:15:02 AM Sen. Morrisette

10:15:13 AM Chair Monnes Anderson

10:15:17 AM The following written testimony was submitted for the record
without public testimony.

10:15:17 AM {Exhibit} 18: Tanya Tompkins
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10:15:17 AM {Exhibit} 19: Tanya Tompkins
10:15:18 AM Meeting adjourned by Chair Monnes Anderson
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8:40:01 AM

8:47:29 AM
8:47:29 AM
8:48:26 AM
9:15:08 AM

9:15:22 AM
9:15:22 AM
9:19:18 AM
9:34:20 AM
9:37:36 AM
9:42:44 AM
9:42:44 AM
9:44:35 AM
9:48:48 AM
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10:15:17 AM {Exhibit} 18:

10:15:17 AM {Exhibit} 19:

{Exhibit} 1: SB 1010, written testimony, Grant Higginson, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 2: SB 1010, written testimony, Deborah Turner, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 3: SB 1010, Oregon Surgical Technologist Credentialing
Act, Catherine Sparkman, 1 p

{Exhibit} 4: SB 1010, Virginia Data, Catherine Sparkman, 1 p
{Exhibit} 5: SB 1010, Minnesota Data, Catherine Sparkman, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 6: SB 1010, written testimony, Catherine Sparkman, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 7: SB 1010, information brochures, Catherine Sparkman,
18 pp

{Exhibit} 8: SB 1046, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 9: SB 1046, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 10: SB 1046, written testimony, James Lace, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 11: SB 1046, written testimony, Stewart Newman, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 12: SB 1046, written testimony, Tanya Tompkins, 4 pp
{Exhibit} 13: SB 1046, letter from Dexter Johnson, Doug Barber, 1 p
{Exhibit} 14: SB 1046, -4 amendments, Doug Barber, 1 p

{Exhibit} 15: SB 1046, written testimony, Robert Julien, 1 p
{Exhibit} 16: SB 1046, written testimony, Meghan Coughey, 2 pp
{Exhibit} 17: SB 1046, written testimony, Lynnea Lindsey-Pengelly,
2 pp

SB 1046, letter from Richard Stuart, Tanya Tompkins,
2 pp

SB 1046, Ethical Principles of Psychologists and Code
of Conduct 2002, Tanya Tompkins, 24 pp




